

Ref : CWPL-AM/0655/19

Date : 16-Jul-2019

To

*Considered as WO***Sena Kalyan Sangstha**

Raowa Complex (6th Floor), Vip Road, Mohakhali, Dhaka.

Site ID :SKS Tower, Mohakhali, Dhaka.

QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING MATERIALS FOR YOUR 650 KVA DIESEL GENERATING SET AT YOUR SITE : PS650

Dear Sir

We have since inspected your site and as desired by you we are now pleased to submit below our cost of installation & commissioning materials for your above mentioned genset.

SL	ProductName	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Silencer Pipe 8" Dia	Rft	12.00	2,800.00	33,600.00
4	Radiator ducting work.	Sft	320.00	250.00	80,000.00
Sub Total :					113,600.00

Grand Total : 113,600.00

Taka

: One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Only.

N.B : Cost of additional materials required during the commissioning works of the set to be borne by you.

*Approved on per
Tender Line item (6577)
Rishid*

12.07.19

Assuring you of our best services and careful attention at all times, we look forward to receiving your valued work order. Please retain the original and return the copy of this quotation duly sign by you.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully

Cross World Power Limited

We hereby accept the above terms & Conditions

Md. Ariful Islam
Manager, Sales & Marketing
01755 514 731

(Signature with Seal)
For and on behalf of
Sena Kalyan Sangstha



3	L.T. CABLE				
	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of the following type of L.T. Cable as per Drawing.				
3.1	1 C, 240 mm ² XLPE	Meter	1050	TK 2,838 Taka Two thousand eight hundred thirty eight only	TK 2,979,900 Taka Twenty nine lac seventy nine thousand nine hundred only
3.2	1 C, 70 mm ² NYY	Meter	150	TK 880 Taka Eight Hundred Eighty only	TK 132,000 Taka one lac thirty two thousand only
4	Cable Ladder :				
	Single Ladder Dim W X D - 350mm X 50mm; L- ; Made with 50mmX50mm MS Angle, Thickness 3,4,5mm with painting. Support with threaded stick MS/GI rod, lock nut bolt and washer.	Meter	100	TK 1,975 Taka one thousand nine hundred seventy five only	TK 197,500 Taka one lac ninety seven thousand five hundred only
5	Earthing Cable				
	1 X 120 mm ² BYA (Green) from Earthing Copper bar to gen & equipment for 1 x 650 KVA Genset	Meter (Approx.)	30	TK 1,300 Taka one thousand three hundred only	TK 39,000 Taka Thirty Nine Thousand only
6	Exhaust System for 1X650 KVA Genset :	Feet (Approx.)	20	TK 2,800 Taka Two thousand eight hundred only	TK 56,000 Taka Fifty Six Thousand only
6.1	Exhaust Silencer straight Pipe with Bends/Elbow with Heat Insulation				
6.2	Exhaust Heat Insulation with 1 nos silencer box				
	Insulation Of Pipe with Rockwool/Glasswool (25.4mm min thickness) along with 1 mm Aluminium sheet cladding.	Job	1	TK 25,000 ; Taka Twenty Five Thousand only	TK 25,000 ; Taka Twenty Five Thousand only
7	Cooling Systems for 1 X 650 KVA Genset :				
	Radiator Hot Air Ducting :				
	WXH- 4'X4'; L-10'; Made With 22 SWG MS sheet, Angle bar, flat bar support, Canvas cloth, Iron mesh etc for 1X650 KVA Genset	Sq-ft (Approx.)	160	TK 250 Taka Two hundred fifty only	TK 40,000 Taka Forty Thousand only
				Total =	11,600,000

In word: Taka one core sixteen lac only, Including All VAT & TAX

With Best Regards

Handwritten Signature
Md Ariful Islam
Manager, Sales
Cross World Power Ltd